
Practical Schedule 

IGNOU Study Centre (2713) 

(B.Sc. Lab) (OLD COURSE) 

 

 

Place of counselling: Department of Chemistry 

Lab: Chemistry 

Course Code: CHE-03L 

*No. of Learners: 148 

 

Day Date Timings Academic Counsellor Venue 

Wednesday 16.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m. Prof. Md. ShahidNayeem Department of 

Chemistry 

16.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 17.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

17.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 18.11.2022  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 19.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

19.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 
 

21.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

21.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 22.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

22.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 23.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

23.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 24.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

 

* As per list sent by RC 

 

Note:  

 

(1) The Practical of Lab courses will only be organized if the number of Student Assigned or 

attended (on 1
st
 Day of Schedule) is more than 5 *(five) in a Particular Case.  

 

(2) Practical counselling of IGNOU Study Centre(2713), AMU will be held in the respective 

Department except on holidays.  

 

 

(Prof.AasimZafar) 

Coordinator 

  



Practical Schedule 

IGNOU Study Centre (2713) 

(B.Sc. Lab) (OLD COURSE) 

 

 

Place of counselling: Department of Chemistry 

Lab: Chemistry 

Course Code: CHE-07L 

 

*No. of Learners:  60 

 

Day Date Timings Academic Counsellor Venue 

Friday 25.11.2022  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m. Prof. M. Akram Department of 

Chemistry 

Saturday 26.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

26.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 
 

28.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

28.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 29.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

29.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 30.11.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

30.11.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 01.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

01.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 02.12.2022  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 03.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

03.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

*As per list sent by RC 

 

Note:  

 

(1) The Practical of Lab courses will only be organized if the number of Student Assigned or 

attended (on 1
st
 Day of Schedule) is more than 5 *(five) in a Particular Case.  

 

(2) Practical counselling of IGNOU Study Centre(2713), AMU will be held in the respective 

Department except on holidays.  

 

 

(Prof.AasimZafar) 

Coordinator 

  



Practical Schedule 

IGNOU Study Centre (2713) 

(B.Sc. Lab) (OLD COURSE) 

 

 

Place of counselling: Department of Chemistry 

Lab: Chemistry 

Course Code: CHE-08L 

*No. of Learners:  56 

 

Day Date Timings Academic Counsellor Venue 

Monday 
 

05.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m. Prof. M. Akram Department of 

Chemistry 

05.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 06.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

06.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 07.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

07.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 08.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

08.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 09.12.2022  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 10.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

10.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 12.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

12.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 13.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

 

*As per list sent by RC 

 

Note:  

 

(1) The Practical of Lab courses will only be organized if the number of Student Assigned or 

attended (on 1
st
 Day of Schedule) is more than 5 *(five) in a Particular Case.  

 

(2) Practical counselling of IGNOU Study Centre(2713), AMU will be held in the respective 

Department except on holidays.  

 

 

(Prof.AasimZafar) 

Coordinator 

  



Practical Schedule 

IGNOU Study Centre (2713) 

(B.Sc. Lab) (OLD COURSE) 

 

 

Place of counselling: Department of Chemistry 

Lab: Chemistry 

Course Code: CHE-11L 

*No. of Learners:  17 

 

 

Day Date Timings Academic Counselor Venue 

Wednesday 14.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m. Dr. Md. ShahidNayeem Department of 

Chemistry 
14.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 15.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

15.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 16.12.2022  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 17.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

17.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 19.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

19.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 20.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
20.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 21.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
21.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 22.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

22.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 23.12.2022  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 24.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

24.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 26.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

26.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 27.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
27.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 28.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
28.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 29.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

29.12.2022 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 30.12.2022  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 31.12.2022 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

*As per list sent by RC 

 

Note:  

 

(1) The Practical of Lab courses will only be organized if the number of Student Assigned or 

attended (on 1
st
 Day of Schedule) is more than 5 *(five) in a Particular Case.  

 

(2) Practical counselling of IGNOU Study Cetre(2713), AMU will be held in the respective 

Department except on holidays.  

 

 

(Prof.AasimZafar) 

Coordinator 



Practical Schedule 

IGNOU Study Centre (2713) 

(B.Sc. Lab) (OLD COURSE) 

 

 

Place of counselling: Department of Chemistry 

Lab: Chemistry 

Course Code: CHE-12L 

*No. of Learners:  21 

 

Day Date Timings Academic Counsellor Venue 

Monday 02.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m. Dr. Md. ShahidNayeem Department of 

Chemistry 
02.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 03.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
03.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 04.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
04.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 05.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

05.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 06.01.2023  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 07.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

07.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 09.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

09.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 10.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
10.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 11.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
11.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Thursday 12.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

12.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 13.01.2023  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 14.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

14.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 16.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

16.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 17.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
17.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 18.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
18.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

*As per list sent by RC 

 

Note:  

 

(1) The Practical of Lab courses will only be organized if the number of Student Assigned or 

attended (on 1
st
 Day of Schedule) is more than 5 *(five) in a Particular Case.  

 

(2) Practical counselling of IGNOU Study Centre(2713), AMU will be held in the respective 

Department except on holidays.  

 

 

(Prof.AasimZafar) 

Coordinator 



Practical Schedule 

IGNOU Study Centre (2713) 

(B.Sc. Lab) (OLD COURSE) 

 

 

Place of counselling: Department of Chemistry 

Lab: Chemistry 

Course Code: AEC1L 

*No. of Learners:  10 

 

Day Date Timings Academic Counsellor Venue 

Monday 23.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m. Prof. Md. ShahidNayeem Deptt. of Chemistry 

23.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 24.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
24.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 25.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
25.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Friday 27.01.2023  02.00 p.m.  –6.00 p.m.   

Saturday 28.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

28.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Monday 30.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

30.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Tuesday 31.01.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   
31.01.2023 04.00 p.m. – 8.00 p.m.   

Wednesday 01.02.2023 12:00 noon – 4.00 p.m.   

 

*As per list sent by RC 

 

 

Note:  

 

(1) The Practical of Lab courses will only be organized if the number of Student Assigned or 

attended (on 1
st
 Day of Schedule) is more than 5 *(five) in a Particular Case.  

 

(2) Practical counselling of IGNOU Study Centre(2713), AMU will be held in the respective 

Department except on holidays.  

 

 

(Prof.AasimZafar) 

Coordinator 

 


